

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.2769 OF 2015
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.635 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2769 OF 2015**

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited Petitioner
versus
City and Industrial Development Corporation
of Maharashtra Limited & Anr. Respondents

.....

- Mr. P. Zaiwalla a/s Ms. Aditi Phatak a/w Ms. Ishita Desai i/b. BLAC Co., Advocate for Petitioner.
- Mr. R.S. Paware, AGP for the State/Respondent No.2.
- Mr. Rahul Sinha a/w Mr. Soham Bhalerao a/w Mr. Harshit Tyagi a/w i/b. DSK Legal, Advocate for Respondent No.1/CIDCO.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 13th JANUARY, 2026**

PC. :

1. Both the learned counsel submitted that this matter was directed to be listed on 30/01/2026 and it is wrongly on board today.
2. Therefore list this matter on 30/01/2026.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)