

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2769 OF 2015

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited ....PETITIONER

V/S

City And Industrial Development Corporation.ORESPONDENT  
Maharashtra Limited And Anr.

WITH

CONT. PETITION NO. 635 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 2769 OF 2015

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited ....PETITIONER

V/S

City And Industrial Development Corporation.ORESPONDENT  
Maharashtra

Mr. Atul Rajadhyaksha, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Parag Sharma,  
Ms. Aditi Phatak, Ms. Parichehr Zaiwalla, Ms. Ishita Desai i/b  
BLAC Co., for Petitioner.

Mr. Chetan Kapadia, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Rahul Sinha, Mr.  
Soham Bhalerao, Mr. Harshit Tyagi, Mr. Yuvraj Singh i/b DSK  
Legal, for Respondent CIDCO

Ms. Tanu N. Bhatia, AGP for the State - Respondent No. 4

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG  
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH  
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ

**DATE :** 6th March, 2026

**P.C. :**

By consent S. O. to 17/04/2026

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**